

## YE NOTORIOUS KREWE OF THE PEG LEG PIRATE MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

NAME: (Please print)		
ADDRESS:		
CITY:	STATE:	ZIP CODE:
PHONE: Home:	Cell:	
DATE OF BIRTH:	PREFERRED E-MAIL ADDRESS:	
MARTIAL STATUS: Single: Married	: Name of Spouse:	
OCCUPATION:	EMPLOYER:	
ADDRESS:	CITY:	STATE:
EMERGENCY CONTACT:	PHONE:	
Why are you interested in becoming a mer	mber of Ye Notorious Krewe of the Peg Leg F	Pirate:
Have you ever been a member of another If so, name of Krewe and reason for leaving		
Have you ever been arrested: No:  If so, please explain:	Yes: Were you convicted: No:	Yes:

Do you have any medical conditions that would prevent you from walking in a parade: No: Yes: If so, please explain:
What skills or abilities would you bring to the Krewe that you believe would be of benefit to the Krewe as a whole, the individua members, and those that we help through our charitable efforts:
What areas interest you:  Membership: Parade: Public Relations: Social Events: Apparel/design: Fund Raising: Float maintenance/operations: Security/safety: Web: Secretary: Accounting:
I submit this voluntary application for Stowaway/Membership into Ye Notorious Krewe of the Peg Leg Pirate, Inc. and agree to abide by all Krewe By-Laws, Articles of Piracy, Parade Waiver, and standards of behavior. I understand that this application wil be reviewed by the Board within thirty (30) days of receipt to the Membership Chair.
I certify that all information provided is true to the best of my knowledge. I am solely responsible for my actions during Krewe functions and will not hold Ye Notorious Krewe of the Peg Leg Pirate, Inc. responsible for any reasons for harm to my persons of possessions.
I, the undersign, hereby grant Ye Notorious Krewe of the Peg Leg Pirate, Inc, permission to use, exploit, adept, modify, reproduce distribute, publicly perform, and display in any form now or later developed, my image or visual likeness, my name and/or personal information. I release and hereby agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Ye Notorious Krewe of the Peg Leg Pirate, Inc., and its agents from any and all claims. I or any third party, may have now or in the future for invasion of privacy, right of publicly, copyright infringement, defamation or any other cause of action arising out of the use, exploitation, reproduction adaptation, distribution, broadcast, performance or display of personal information.
I waive the right to inspect or to approve any item that may be created using my personal information and waive any claim with respect to the eventual use to with the personal information may be applied during my tenure with the Ye Notorious Krewe of the Peg Leg Pirate, Inc., and following my departure from the Ye Notorious Krewe of the Peg Leg Pirate, Inc., without limitation or expiration.
I understand that membership dues must be paid annually by May 31 <sup>st</sup> to maintain membership in good standing. All payments will be by check or PayPal. I agree to pay a penalty of \$50.00 if my check should be returned by the bank for any reasons whatsoever. The \$50.00 will be in addition to the amount of the original check (dues or any purchase).
I am of full legal age and have read this release and are fully familiar with its contents. My signature below is full and unqualified consent to the terms of this release.
Signature: Date:
As sponsor, I accept the responsibility for my applicant during Stowaway and/or Returning Member Probation period to adhere to the By-Laws and Articles of Piracy of the Ye Notorious Krewe of the Peg Leg Pirate, Inc. I shall keep my applicant informed of all Krewe related events.
Print name of Krewe sponsor:
Signature of Krewe sponsor: